

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9255 of 2021**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18093 of 2019**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22692 of 2019**

=====

JAY OIL MILL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,8,9

SERVED BY AFFIX(N)(7) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**

**Date : 25/11/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP, Ms.Tripathi seeks time to file affidavit in reply. S.O. to 11.01.2022. Interim relief granted earlier in all these matters to continue till then.

**(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)**

R.S. MALEK